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National Christian College Athletic Association
Track and Field Championships

17th Annual Women’s Championship
25th Annual Men’'s Championship
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PROGRAM CREDITS

The NCCAA National Track and Field Championship program has been written and edited by Mark Womack,
Sports Infermation Director at Cedarville College. Heat sheat information compiled by head scorer, Joyce King.

The outside cover was designed by Jim Clark, Assistant Sports Information Director at Cedarville College.
The program was printed and assembled by the Cedarville College Copy Center.



Meet Officials and Support Staff

Meet DIFECLOT . v v v o v e v e v e e e v vt e e e e Paul Orchard
Assistants to the Director . ... ... ... ....... Elvin King, John McGillivray
Administrative Assistants . . . . ... o0 Elaine Keller, Nancy Ranger
Chief of Facility Preparation . . .. ... ... e e e e e e e Pete Reese
Chief of Support Staff . . .. .. ... .. e e Dick Walker

NCCAA Track and Field Sports Chair . . . Ray Kuhles, Olivet Nazarene University

Head Referee . . . . v v i v it v it o s ot e s st e e s Joe Ballassone
L - L L= C e e e Jim Rolfes
Clerk of Course . ... .v v v v i vnveneeanans e e e e e e e Ed Ropp
Finish Judge . . . . . o v v e e e e Gary Hull
Fully Automatic Timing . ... ...... Becky Woelk, Micah Mitchell, Jim Cramer
Scorer/Results . . . . v o it e e e Joyce King, Wendy Orchard
Award Certificates . . . . . . . i ittt i i e e e e Amy Burson
Track ANNOUNCET « o v v v v v et v e e m o it st s s e e e e e Mark Womack

Men’s Shot Put and Hammer ... ... ... ... ..... e e e e e Scott Brooker
Women's Shot Put and Hammer . . .. . ... ... ... ... Warren McGhee
Men's and Women's Long Jump and Tripte Jump .. ........ Brad Whitehair
Pole Vault . . .o it it e e e et e e e Joe Cunningham
Men's High Jump . . . . . o o i e e e e e e Dave Shaw
Women's High Jump .. .. ... et e Scott Brooker
Men's Javelin and Discus . . . . . . it ittt it oo vnnons Ed Hathaway
Women’s Javelin and Discus ... .. e e e e e e e e Mike Kleiber
INSPEctors . . . .« v v v i i i . Howard Evans, Nick Awabdy, Jon Plush

MANY THANKS TO THE LARGE NUMBER OF CEDARVILLE COLLEGE STUDENT, FACULTY, STAFF AS WELL
AS COMMUNITY VOLUNTEERS. YOUR MELP IS GREATLY APPRECIATED!

Scoring
The meet will be scored on a 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1 basis.

Awards

All-American - The first place finisher in each individual event and the first place team members in each relay will be named
NCCAA All-American and will receive an All-Amarican plague. All other placers will receive an achievernent certificate indicating
the event and finishing place.

At-Large All-Americans -- Six men and six women will be selected At-Large All-Americans bagsed on the best non-winning
performances as determined by objective (top ten all-time performances) and subjective analysis by the At-Large All-American
Committee.

Coach of the Year ~ The men’s and women’s Coach of the Year awarde will ba decided by a vote of tha respective coaches
at the close of the meet and presented at the meet awards ceremony.

Outstanding Performance Awards -- These awards for both men and women will be selacted by a vote of the respective coaches
jmmediately at the conclusion of the meet. Plagues will be presented by the Track Sporta Chair immediately following the vota.

NCCAA Scholar-Athletas -- Men's and women's athletes who meet NCCAA academic qualifications and are nominated by their
coach will be sligible for the NCCAA Scholar-Athlete team, Those honored will receive a cartificate.

NCCAA Certificates of Participation -- These will be given to all student-athletas competing in the National Track and Field Meet.

Team Awards -- For both the man and women, the NCCAA track championship banner will be awarded to the first ptace team,
and plaques will ba given to the next threa teams.



The Wheeler Track and Field Award

The awards, for men and women, are sponsored by John and Joanne Whesler who have been involved in the athletic
activities of Christian high schools and colleges for several years. Mr. an_d I'_V'Irs. Wheeler have each had a continuing and active
participation in the area of athletics and wish to promote athletics in Christian colleges.

The awards were established in order to enhance excellence in Christian track and field competition and to perpetuate the
Christian philosophy and faith as exemplified through Christ-like track and field participation in NCCAA member colleges and

universities.

Candidates are nominated by their track and field coaches with final selection of the recipients made by a committee
composed of the track and field sport chair, vice-chair, national meet director, and the highest ranking Mational Executive
Committee member present at the meet. Presentation of the awards wiil be in ceremonies following the meet.

Recipients must each be a8 team member of a Christian college recognized by the NCCAA:; must each possess a vital Christian
testimony on and off the track; must each exhibit outstanding feadership qualities including Christian service activities; must each
be highly skiifed in track and field; must each be a junior or senior student in good academic standing; must each be a participant
in the national meet of the year of nomination. '

A trophy descriptive of the honor will bs awarded each recipient recognizing the honor. A similar trophy wili be awarded
each recipient’s institition recognizing the honor as well.

Past Wheeler Award Recipients

Yaar Women Men

1984 Lori Shepard (Taylor University) Gary Anderson {Cedarville College}
1985 Jane Romig {Cedarviille College) Eric Joseph (Biola University)

1986 Jane Romig Brooker {Cedarville College) Tom Welsh [Baptist Bible College} -
1987 Jodie Williamson {Taylor University) Dave Getsinger {Spring Arbor College)
1988 Teresa Luidhardt {Indiana Wesleyan University} Mike Yoder (Taylor University)

1989 Eileen Gable {Roberts Wesleyan Coilege} David Luce {Huntington Callege}
1990 Jo Ellen Earhart [Huntington College) Nate Phinney {Taylor University)}
1991 Sarah Hurst {Indiana Wesleyan University} Don Rains {Tabor College)

1992 Carria Williamson {Taylor University} Chris Bombei ({Taylor University}
1983 Elizabeth Steinwachs (Roberts Wesiayan) Brad Johnson [Huntington Coilege)
1994 Stephanie Sherman [(Cedarville College) Matt Langdon (Huntington College)
1995 Jennifer Zenner (Cedarvilla College) Chris Debacker (Spring Arbor College
1996 Julianne Pletcher {Cedarville College) Joe Cunningham (Cedarville College)

Past NCCAA Track and Field Champions

Year Women Men

1973 Maione College

1974 Azusa Pacific College
1975 Cadarville College

19786 Cedarville College

1977 Morthwestern College
1978 Northwestern Collage
1979 Liberty Baptist College
1980 Carson-Newman College
1981 Liberty Baptist College Liberty Baptist College
1982 Spring Arbor Collegae Messiah College

1983 Messiah College Cedarville College, Mid-America Nazarene
1984 Taylor University Cedarville Collega

1985 Cedarville Collega Taylor University

1986 Cedarville College Taylor University

1987 Malane Collega Taylor University

19818 Malaene Collaga Anderson University
13939 Malone Coliega Malona College

1290 Huntington Collega Anderson University
1991 Huntington College, Missouri Baptist Maione College

1992 Huntington College Anderson University
1993 Huntington College Anderson University
1994 Cedarville College Indiana Weslayan University
1995 Cedarville College Taylor University

1336 Cedarville College Taylor University



Participating School Information and Team Rosters

BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE
Clarks Summit, PA
Head Coach: Don Holdridge

Men
1 Ed Curtis
2 Chuck Strzza

Women
241 Sarah Lenz

BETHEL COLLEGE
Mishawaka, IN

Head Coach: Latrese Mof¥itt

Men

Adam Danielson
Chad Gerig
Jody Healey
Jahn Hodge
Adesh Seenath
Ed Yi
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Women

242 Tonia Habeck
243 Holly Koshar
244 Janelle Lister
245 Dana D'Neill
246 Kristina Scully
247 Suzy Siatkowski
248 Janice Wood

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Cedarvills, OGH
Hoad Coach: Paul Orchard

=
0
3

Jason Alexander
Doug Amundson
Pete Bednarek
Dwayne Bryan
Eric Crawford
Linton Ellis

Dan Freeman
Shawn Graves
Pete Gruhlke

19 Greg Havens

20 Mark Hayner

21 Brian Hilty

22 Nathan Houk

23 Dan Hudson

24 Nate Jenkins

25 Grag Johnson
26 Chris Leverette
27 Steve McGillivray
28 Jon McGinnis
29 Chris Merrell

30 James Persenaire
31 Joel Peterson
32 David Rea

33 Lee Reinhard

34 Scott Ruhlman
35 David Swasey
38 Ben M. Thompson
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Athletes listed by entry number

Wamen

249 Leah Alley

250 Meredith Allgrim
251 Joy Beitler

252 Jill Breckenfeld
253 Jill Bruin

254 Michelle Burson
265 Becky Campbeli
256 Rechelle Elder
257 Kelly Ford

258 Jori Forward
259 Loree Fraley
260 Laura Glessner
261 JeriAnn Goodbar
262 Jodee Howard
263 Alison Huizinga
264 Kristin Jacoby
2685 Becca Jens
266 Backy Jordan
267 Nicole Luckmann
268 Kara Malane
269 Lindsey Mitchell
270 Kari Persons
271 Julianna Pletcher
272 Lina Ponder
273 Jodi Quint

274 Kelly Raitz

275 Christian Sicard
276 Edith Steele
277 Megan Stevens
278 Sandy Swales
279 Christy Taylor
280 Jody Thompson
2B1 Debbie Trimble
282 Jill Zenner

CUMBERLAND COLLEGE
Williamsburg, KY
Head Coach: Floyd Stroud

Men
39 Robert Adams
40 Kewin Case
41 Eric Hessa
42 Simeon Hodges
43 Jay Korte
44 Mike Leghart
45 |saac Sugut
46 Leray Thomas
47 Robert Vanleer
48 Brian Vincant
49 Gareth Wilford

Women

285 Amber Daniels
288 Kelly Harvey
287 Paige Howard
288 Kari Lewis

289 Ann Mahler
290 Heather Phillips
291 Brittany Riggins
292 Chrigty Schmidt
293 Christie Sharun
294 Laura Walker
295 Courtney Welman

GENEVA COLLEGE
Beaver Falls, PA
Head Coach: Jerry Lutr

Men
5% Joshua Abebe
52 Sam Becker
53 Jason Blough
54 Mike Fulkerson
55 Christopher Geiss
56 Dave Mentch
§7 Dave Petras
58 Mike Stys
5§ Joshua Vanke
60 Joshua Wilsey

Women

298 Jill Berardelli
299 Nicole Edgar
300 Sara Geene
301 Heather Henkal
310 Krista Howell
302 Shadra Kendall
303 Jerfie Kuriger
304 Amy Lagios
305 Colleen McCready
306 Brooke Parise
307 Crissy Rogers

GRACE COLLEGE
Winone Lake, IN
Head Coach: Kirk Heng

Mean
70 Chad Barnett
63 Matt Brown
64 Brant Burns
65 Chris Frisbie
71 Nate Harstine
€68 Lamar Peugh
87 Salam Shahim

Women

311 Bridget Byers
312 Amy Daron

313 Darlene Fussle
314 Michelie Holabeck
Rachel Shepherd
Leah Sulser
Jennie Waita
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GREENVILLE COLLEGE
Greanville, IL
Hoad Coach: Brian Patton

Men
72 Shawn Andrews
73 Jeff Boele
74 Tim Eiler
75 Mike Gilraath
76 Jared Hart
77 Dave McCracken
78 Merrell Middleton
79 Matt Organ
80 Mark Theiss



GREENVILLE {cont’d}

Women

320
321
322
323
324
325
326

Suzanne Allison
Lachelle Cypress
Marla Dorn

Tara Horsman
Becky Knight
Shelley Troup
Ellen \Wailes

INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
Marion, IN
Head Coach: John Foss

Men
a1
a2
a3
94
85
86
87
B8
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

102

Luke Baker
Ryan Biegel
Braden Black
Aaron Brick
Marc Cabe
Mike Flora
Darin Grant
Brady Hanlon
Eric Jackson
Jason Joy

Tim Lawrance
Kiel Nunn
Jason Peterman
Frank Pizana
Fran Thiele
Matt Tumey
Doug Wall
Chris Weaver
James Wolheter
Kelley Woodworth

Women

327
328
329
330
331
332
333
363
334
335
354
36
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

Erika Anthony
Eva Baker
Melinda Benson
Kristy Bodine
Lydia Childress
Sean Curtis
Cara Dregits
Patricia Faber
Cilicia Fadden
Beth Gentry
Whitney Greene
Onalee Hughes
Bonnie Kraegel
Melody Lindner
Heather Lowe
Gretchen Newaeil
Beth Porta

Sara Postema
Anna Rinkenberg
Angie Rizley
Emify Sweet
Becky Trimble
Lauren Tropf
Jessica Walker
Sarah Wasserman
Debra Wilson

MALONE COLLEGE
Canton, OH
Head Coach: Nen Repata

Men
103
104
108
106
107

Mike Almond
Ben Bartolone
Kevin Burkholder
Brent Davis

Eric DeNario

QOmar Dhyil
Skip Ensman
John Fivecoat
Aob Graessle
Shaun James
Sean Johnson
Damon Kimbrough
Dave Martin
John McDaniel
Scott Mullaney
Keith Neirman
Taras Facula
Jim Pappas
Paul Pennington
MNorris Petty
Aaron Sharpley
123 Andy Shokatz
124 Ken Wigington
125 Aitune Williams
128 Dustin Young
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Women

355 Leslie Christopher
356 .Julie Harrison
3567 Chrissie Jeren
368 Suzi Jeren

359 Paula Mann

360 Kelly Mulinix

361 Kris Owens

362 Denise Puisifer
363 Stacy Wenger

MID-AMERICA NAZARENE
Olathe, KS
Head Coach: Curt Ammons

Men

130 Tim Benningfield
131 P.J. Born

132 Brian Cook

133 Joel Dougherty
134 Dez Delatorre
135 Chris Dye

136 Brian Essex
137 Mike Fraley
138 Chuck French
139 Marcus Hantla
14Q Jeohn Hawking
141 Jerry Hayes
142 Brian Jahn

143 Ryan Knight
144 fereme Long
145 Harvey Mcintosh
148 Cris McKown
147 Brankg Mirosavljevi
148 Darrel Pulliam
149 Matt Reynolds
150 Matt Stephens
151 Jerry Teague
152 Jon Waddle
153 Nate Weins

Wornan

386 Karlene Banfer
3567 Cindy Buessing
388 Kimberly Colling
368 Jane Hayden
370 Jennifer Keller
371 Megan Kirby
372 Jill Mulen

373 Renee Popa
374 Tara Rush

375 Jessica Schiepp
378 Charlotte Steelman
377 Katrina Stiles
378 Michelle Walters
379 Laura Williams

5

NORTHWEST COLLEGE
Kirkland, WA
Head Coach: Bill Taylor

Men
166 Dustin Gardner
1587 Jona Kipkorit-Biwot
168 Sean Wilkerson

Women
382 Christy Edens

NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE
Rosoville, MN
Head Coach: Betsy Riess

Men

159 Steve Dykstra

184 Brian Goldie

16Q Alan Johnson

161 Bryan Sawyer

162 Dave Stanke

1683 Christian Zimmerman

Womean

3B3 Sonya Bugbee
390 Bacca Dodds
384 Stephanie Knott
385 Beth McVey
386 Julia Nordvald
387 Moally Sunde
388 Tessa Weber

OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
Kankakeae, iL
Head Coach: Ray Kuhfes

Men

165 Bryce Baker
166 Glenn Dennis
187 Chi Edwards
168 Raymond Fefee
169 Paul Harris
170 Anthony Krol
171 Jason McHenry
172 Kabala Murphy
173 Ben Simpking
174 Keith Smith
175 Troy Walker
178 Chancy Whittington

Women

4391 Shaunna Brouette
382 Shannon Bult
333 Jayme Bulthaus
Jd99 Laura Burke

394 Julie Conrad
395 Abigail Forgrave
396 Treasure Schuitz
397 Debbie Wubbena

AOCBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE
Rochester, NY -

Men’s Coach; Pauf Kurtx
Women’'s Coaclr Stacia Barkstrom

Men

178 Leslis Allen

179 Bob Cashier
180 Mike Finger

181 Dave George
182 Jonathan George
183 Jason Gianotti
184 Bryce Grieco



ROBERTS WESLEYAN (cont'd)

185
187
i86
188
189
191
180
182

Steve Hamilton
Joe Havyes
Roger Haskins
Jason Knarr
Bill Leicht

Paul Mackmer
Jason Mcintyre
Matt Merrill

Women

4C0
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411

Jennifer Balch
Dawn Barrows
Teri Congdon
Betsy Cummings
Juiie Ehrets
Amanda Fisk
Beth Frary
Jeanette Glover
Becky Huff

April Lyon

Tracy Ottaway
Lindsay Parlaman

SPRING ARBCR COLLEGE
Spring Arbor, Mi
Head Coach: 8Bill Bippes

Men
195
1926
197
198
199
201
200
202
203

Rick Cahoon
Steve Clyne

Jeff Dietz

Mark Fletter

Nate Harbottle
Josh Khon

Marty Klein

Jason Norman
Jeremy Nussbaum

Women

413
427
414
415
416
417
418
418
420
421
422
423
424

Ambar Berridge
{Carrie Burger
Kalli DeCamp
Libbi Fleming
Karan Gibbs
Hilary Green
Stephanie Klein
Abbie Koppelman
Jenny Murdoch
Kim Sturm
Andrea VanderHorst
Lisa Watt
Jessica Woodard

TAYLOR UNIVERSITY
Upland, IN
Head Coach: Chris Coy

Men
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
223
230
231
232
233
234
235
238
237
238

Seth Anderson
Noah Baer

Peter Bennett

Joe Cebulski
Bryan Clark
Curtis Diller

Ben Godfrey
Jogh Hawkins
Chris Hayden
Craig Jaggers
Julius Kihumba
Shadrack Kilemba
Brett Loewen
Chris Main

Josh McMullen
Ben Miller

Mark Mohring
James Njoroge
Mitch Paterson
Josh Purses

Paul Ritchia

Matt Schweingruber
Andy Smith
Danny Smith

Eric Smith
Spencer Smith
Matt Storz

Brent Stringfellow
Brian Stringfeliow
Ed Traub

Jeremy Tucker
Travor Tucker
Brian White
Darren Youngstrom

Women

428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
448
447

Evelyn Aponta
Ellers Britton
Amanda Davis
Shelly Gibbs
Michealls Haywood
Kristen Harn
Jamie Jorg
Aebecca King
Sarah-King

Jenny Kline
Rebekah Lanenga
Rachel Ligtenberg
Amy Moe
Carolina Stringfellow
Heather Sufton
Daniells Swift
Jody Thompson
Kristi Tumas
Lesley Walsh
Abby Widner

TRINITY INTERNATIONAL

Deerfield, IL

Head Coach: Andy Lambert

Men

188 Ronnie Daniels
187 Osumann Isaaka
188 P.J. McCullough
189 Cedric Wail

190 Terrance Washington

191 Theo Williams
201 Mike Larsen
202 Larry Santiago

Women
352 Jessica Mueller
353 Becky Palmer



NCCAA Women’s National Track and Field Records

Event Athlete School Effort Year
100 M Dash Faith Idehen Missouri Baptist College 11.80 1991
200 M Dash Faith Idehen Missouri Baptist College 23.84 1991
400 M Dash Felicia Amajali Missouri Baptist College 54.75 1897
800 M Aun Brenda Paulhamus Cedarville College 2:16.12 1991
1500 M Run Laura Schnyders Olivet Mazarene University 4:38.B7 1995
3000 M Run Julianne Pletcher Cedarvilla College 10:18.57 1996
5000 M Aun Julianne Pletchar Cedarville College 17:31.23 1996
10,000 M Run Jenny Kohi Clivet Nazarene University 36:45.39 1994
100 M Hurdles Amy Boothe Taylor University 14.486 1992
400 M Hurdles Micheile Albrecht Geneva College 1:02.46 1996
4 x 100 M Relay Kidd, Idehen, Watts, Amajali Migsouri Baptist College 46.31 1991
4 x 400 M Relay Kidd, tdehen, Bateman, Amajali Missouri Baptist Coilege 3:50.77 1991
High Jump Lynn Strickiand Cedarville College 58" 1988
Long Jump Stephanie Sherman Cedarville College 18°10 3/4” 1993
Triple Jumnp Stephanie Sherman Cadarville Collega 3g'5" 1985
Shot Put Cail Haynes Marion College (Ind. Wes.) 44'11 3/4" 1882
Discus Lawanna Cofaman Olivet Nazarene University 138710" 1992
Javalin Peggy Witt Malone College 12910" 1988
Hammer Melanie Gordon Mid-America Nazarene 138-2 19896
NCCAA Men’s National Track and Field Records
Event Athlete Schoaol Effort Year
100 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone Collage 10.48 1890
200 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone Collega 21.30 1990
400 M Dash Peter Scott The King's College 47.78 1987
800 M Run James Njoroge Taylor University 1:49.54 1995
1500 M Run James Njoroge Taylor University 3:46.81 1996
5000 M Run Can Combs Anderson University 14:45.24 1892
10,000 M Run Lester Zook Messiah College 30:57.14 1982
110 M Hurdles Etim OQtudor Missouri Baptist College 14.49 1991
400 M Hurdles Evans Bradley Anderson University 53.10 1987
3000 M Steeplechase  Geoffrey Aono Roberts Wesieyan Collage 9:14.45 1994
4 x 100 M Relay Walker, Hubbard, Coleman, Schaffer Anderson University 41.83 1993
4 x 400 M Relay Ellis, Bradiey, Williams, Akers Anderson University 3:18.87 1287
High Jump Owayne Stanford Malone College 72" 1990
Pole Vault Tim Mack Malone College 17'5" 1993
Long Jump Brad Lamh Anderson Univarsity 23'10 12" 1990
Triple Jump Cary Tyler Biola University 50'6 1/2" 1981
Shot Put Mark Cornfield Taylor University 562" 1984
Discus Travis Bates Huntington Callege 162’5 1989
Hammer Tony Newman Taylfor University 167'8" 1995
Javelin Rick Claveland Spring Arbor College 218"1" 1988



100 Meter Dash, MEN EVENT # 04-29-1997-=21:45:12

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOWSHiPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: 3:40p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 1:25p-SATURDAY

Recordas -  NCCAA 1 10.48 KEITH SPIVA, MALOME 1990

------------------- - Clerk of the Course () 1991 Tournament Specialists ----+-vrvumamreaco--

HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOF & TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY, MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
141 Jerry Hayes Mid America Kazereme Coll 11.31 2
52 $am Becker Geneva 11.34 3
50 Joshua Wilsey Geneva 11.43 [
150 Matt Stephena Mid America Mazsreme Coll 11.44 5
161 Bryan Sauyer Northussatarn College 11.74 3
15 Linten Eliia Cedarville College 11.01 7
1] Matt Brown Gruce College 11.43 a
)
1
53 Jason Blough Geneva 11.54 2
211 Ben Godfrey Taylor Univeraity 11.40 3
33 Lee Reimherd Cedarville Cotiege 11.15 &
a3 Braden Black Ind{ans Wesleymn Univ 11.67 %
154 Jerems Long Mid America Nazsrens Coil 11.38 [
108 Omar Dhyll Malone College 11.18 7
a
)
]
121 Norris Petty Malone College 11.41 2
203 Jeremy Nussbaum Spring Arbor Cotlege 11.38 3
162 Dave Stanke Northwestern Cotlege 11.44 &
73 Merrell Middleton Greerwville College 11.14 S
&4 Brant Burns Grace College 11.70 -]
] fran Thiele indisna Wealeymn Univ 11.25 7
a
)




200 Meter Dash,MEN EVENT # 2 04-29-1997--21:45:14

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: 5:10p-FRIDAY Semi : Finasl: 2:05p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 21.30 KEiTH SPIVA, MALOME 1990

------- vmww=es=-o--- Clerk of the Courge {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----vv---ve-oooowan

HEAT WINNERE PLUS TOP 7 TiMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
15 Linton Ellias Cedarvilie College 22.39 1
162 Dave Stenke Northwestern College 25.94 i
5 Fran Thiele Indiana Wesleyan Univ 22.99 3
158 Sean Wilkerson Northwest College 23.0% 4
108 Oomsr Dhyll Malone College 22.64 5
124 Norria Petty Malone College 24.04 ]
33 Lee Reinhard Cedarville College 22.48 7
144 Jereme Long Wid Amsrica Nazareme Coll 23.44 8
52 Sam Becker Geneva 25.40 v
141 Jerry Hayes Mid Americe Mazarene Coll 23,12 1
&5 chris Frisbie Grace College 24.05 2
64 Brant Burns Grace Callege 3.7 3
178 Leslie Allen Roberts Wesleysn College 22.74 &
53 Jason Blough Geneva 3.7 5
203 Jeremy Hussbaum Spring Arbor Coilege 22.90 )
123 Andy Shokatz Malone College 22.64 7
78 Merrell Middleton Greenville College 22.43 -]
134 Brian Essex MWid America Nazareme Coll 23.34 ?




400 Meter Dash,MEN EVENT # 3 04-29-1997--21:45:16
HCCAA THACK CHAMPIQNSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: 3:20p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 1:15p-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA : 47.78 PETER SCOTT, THE KIMG'S COLL 1987
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialistg ------------cesuaae
HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOP & TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
&4 Brant Burns Grece College 52.98 2
24 Hate Jenkins Cedarville College 51.00 3
122 Aaron Sharpley Malone College 52.1 &
160 Alan Johnson Northwestern College 52.53 5
209 Bryan Clark Taylor University 50.90 [
215 Julius Kihutba Taylor Univergity 52.%4 7
158 Sean Wilkerson Northwest College 49,07 8
7
13 P.4. Born Mid Americe Nazerens Coil 50.10 1
178 Leslie Allen Roberts Wesleyan College 51.77 P4
56 Dave Mentch Geneva 56.04 3
168 Raymond Fefee Olivet Nazerens Univ 51.64 &
&0 Joshua Wilsay Geneva 59.24 5
45 Chris Frisbie Grace Collepa 52.83 -]
158 Dustin Gardner Northwest College 50.54 T
58 Hike Stys Geneva 52.77 8
9
' 1
30 James Persenaire Cedarvillie College 50.61 2
143 Rysn Knight Mid America Mazarene Colt 51.2% 3
123 Andy Shokatz Malone College 4%.82 4
180 Mike Finger Robarts Wesleyan Collega 52.87 S
158 Hark Flattar Spring Arbor College 54 .68 &
169 Paul Harris Olivet Nazarerme Univ 51.%0 7
3 Adam Danielson Bethel College 52.60 8
]

10




800 Meter Run, MEW EVENT # & D4 -29-1997--21:45:18

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1597
Schedule - Prelim: 4&:45p-FRIDAY Semi; Final: 1:35p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA t 1:49.54 JAMES MJOROGE, TAYLOR 1995

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ++--=-==ssssecmmm=--

TOP 2 FROM EACH HEAT PLUS MEXT FASTEST TIME ADVANCE TO FINAL

--------------------------------------------------------------- L e L L R T Y T Y ]

ENTRANT ¥ NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE T MARK
4% Isaae Sugut Cumberland College 1:51.22 1
190 Jason Mclntyre Roberts Wesleyan Collage 1:56.44 2
166 Glenn Dennis Olivet Nazarene Univ 2:05.24 3
108 Kevin Burkholder Malone College 1:59.54 &
89 Erie Jeckson Indians Wesleyan Unfv 1:58.43 5
74 Jared Hart Greenvilie College 2:02.44 4
229 Eric Smith Taylor Univergity 2:01.74 7
21 Brian Hilty Cadarville College 1:56.54 8

9

15¢  Steve Dykstrs Northwestern College 2:02.30 1
223 Mitch Peteraon Teylor University 1:59.14 2
107 Eric Deldario Malone College 1:56.74 3
222 James Njoroge Taylor University 1:50.24 4
201 Josh Khon spring Arbor College 1:59.19 5
176 Chancy Wwhittington Olivet Mazarene Univ 2:13.04 é
226 Matt Schuweingruber Taytor University 1:56.72 7
S5 Christopher Geiss Geneva 2:01.84 8
@

196 Steve Clyne Spring Arbor College 2:03.47 1
163 Christien Zirmerman Northwestern College 2:02.97 2
157 Jona Kipkorir-Biwot Northwest College 1:57.90 3
172 Kabala Murphy Olivet Nazarens Uniy 1:52.85 4
3 Jason Peterman Indiena Wesleyan Univ 2:00.29 5
167 Chi Edwards Olivet Nazarens Univ 2:00.24 -]
232 Hrent Stringfellow Taylar University 1:53.24 7
233 Brian Stringfellow Taylor Univeraity 1:57.24 8
‘ ?

47 Robart van Leer Cumbarland College 1:57.24 1
43 Jay Korte Cunberland College 1:58.24 2
T2 Shawn Andrews Greenville Coilege 2:02.94 3
L9 Gareth Wilford Cumberland Callege 1:52.24 4
182 Jonathan George Roberts Wesleyen College 2:00.15 5
32 David Rea Cedarvilla College 1:55.14 ]
22 Nathan Houk Cedarvilla College 2:04.24 7
3% Robert Adams cumbariand College 2:01.24 a

9

T



EVENT # 35
MaY 2, 1997

1500 Meter Run,MEN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMP[QNSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 12:30p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA HECH . WY JAMES WJOROGE, TAYLOR 19546
-------------------- Clerk of the Courae ¢c) 1991 Tournament Specisligts -==-~=--===r--u=aaas

TWO HEATS - FIMAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

........................................... A ASEAREsAAEENEEEEETsAEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREE e e me—m-dSSsaEE

04-29-1997--21:45:23

ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREY., MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
é Adesh Seenath Bethel College 4:19.24 3
188 Jason Knerr Roberts Wesleyan College 4:12.24% 4
174 Keith Smith olivet Nezsrene Univ 5127.24 5
214 Craig Jaggers Taylor University 4:12.26 é
15% Stave Dyketra Northwestern College 4:14.14 7
() Lamar Peugh Grace College 4122.66 8
157 Jona Xipkorir-Biwot Northwest College 4:12.00 9
148  Darrel Pulliam Mid Americs Nazarene Cotl 4£:10.24 1
%1 Eric Hess Cumberiand College 4:08.24 2
233 Brian Stringfellow Taylor University 3:57.72 3
49 Gareth Wilford Cumberlend Colloge 3:48.24 &
222 James Mjoroge Taylor University 3:57.24 5
M Rob Graessle Malona College - 43:00.34 &
29 Chris Merrell Codarviile College 4:08.78 7
45 Isaac Sugut Cumberiand College 3:54.24 8
201 Jash Khon Spring Arbor College 4:10.76 9
%4 Frank Pizana Indiene Wesleyan Univ 4:03.482 10

12



5000 Meter Run, MEN EVENT # & 04-29-1997--22:25:18
NCCAA TRACK CHAMP jOWSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAT 2, 1997

Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 2:30p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 14:45.24 DAM COMBS, ANDERSOM: 1992

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------cemmvecrmnnnna

ONE HEAT - FIWAL PLACE BASED OM TIME

ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATICN PREV. MARK POSITION HMARK
" Joet Peterson Cedarvilie College 15:33.0 1
85 Hike Flora Indiana Wesleyan Univ 15:35.0 2
90 Jason Joy Indiana Wesleyan Univ 15:48.0 3
171 Jason HcHenry Olivet Nazarene Univ 15:52.54 &
222 James Njoroge Taylor University 14:37.8 5
113 Sean Johrson Malone College 15:53.0 [
103 Hike Almond Malona College 15:48.0 7
27 Steve McGillivray Cedarville College 15:43.24 8
218 Shadrack Kilembs Taylar Univergity 15:33.0 9
a7 Darin Grant [ndiana Wesleyan Univ 15:44.0 10
110 John Fivecaat Mel{ane College 15:07.0 1
81 Luke Baker Indiana Weslayan Univ 15:52.0 12
P Frank Pizena Indiana Wesleyan Univ 15:48.0 13
14 Eric Crawford Cedarville College 15:39.0 14
46 teroy Thomas Cumberiand College 15:02.0 15
145 8ryce Baker Otivetr Nazarene Univ 15:37.52 16
212 Josh Hawking Taylor University 16:09.0 1

2
34 Scott Ruhiman Cedarville College 14:13.84 3
9 Chris Merretl Cedarville Callege 15:58.0 4
73 Jaff Boalae Greenville College 16:00.40 5
148 Darrel Pulliam Mid Amarica Narerene Coll 156:58.0 [
184 Bryce Grieco Roberts Wealeyen College  14:06.14 7
225 Paul Ritchie Taylor University 15:58.0 a
114 Dave Martin Malorne College 16:11.0 9

13




10,000 Meter Run, MEN

WCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

—_—

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Fina
: 30:57.14
Clerk of the Course

ONE HEAT - FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

LESTER ZOOK, MESSIAH
(e} 1991

Tournament Specialists

EVENT W 7 0h-29-199T--21:45:29

RAY 2, 1997
3:50p- FRIDAY

1982

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
224 Jogh Purses Taylor tUniveraity 34:10.0 1
195 Rick Cahoon spring Arbor Collega 313:20.0 2
175 Troy Walker Olivet ¥Mazarene Univ 32:25.0 3
234 Travar Tucker Taylor University 13:58.0 4
27 Stave McGillivray Ceclarviile College 32:30.0 5
200 Marty Klein Spring Arbor College 34:05.0 [
202 Jason Norman $pring Arbor College 33:52.0 7
k3] Joel Peterson Cedarville College 33:49.0 8
ar Darin Grant Indisna Wesleyan Univ 13:25.0 9
3] Tim Lawrenca Indisna Wesleyan Univ 34:15.0 10
214 Shadrack Kilemba Taylor Univeraity 32:23.0 1
225 Paut Ritchie Teylor University 33:2%1.0 12
1% Eric Crawford. Cedarville Caollege 33:18.0 13
16 Ben WM. Thompson Cedarville College 33:24.0 14
8 Luke Baker Indiana Wesleysn Univ 32:53.4 15
110 John Fivecoat Malone College 31:45.0 16

14




110 Heter Hurcles MEN EVENT # 8 04-29-1997--21:45:30
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: 3:00p-FRIDAY Semiz Final: 1:05p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA v 14,49 ETIM OTUDOR, MISSQURI BAPT 191
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {e) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------secemmmvrvean
HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
B Brian ¥incent Cumberland Coklege 16.42 1

92 Kiel Hunn Indiana Uesieysn Univ 16.29 2 \
118 Taras Facula Malone College 19.14 3

116 Scott Mullaney Malone College 15.64 [

a3 Braden Black Indiana Wesleysn Uniy 16.22 5

125  Altune williew Malone College HO MARK é

151 Jerry Teegue Mid Amarics Nazarene Coll 16.44 4

26 Chris Leverette Cedarville College 15.4% a8

117 Keith Nelman Halone Callege 14.50 g

181 Dave George Robarts Wesleyan College 156.14% 1

112 Sheun James Malone College 14.92 4

208 Joe Cebulski Taylor University 16.41 3

170 Anthory Krol Oflivet Nazarene Uniy 17.90 4

238 Derren Youngstrom Taylor University 14.64 5

135 Chris Dye Mid America Nazarens Coll 16.84 &

42 Simeon Hodges Cunberland College 16.34 7

1 Ed Curtis Baptiat Bible Callege 15.95 8

9

15




400 Meter Hurdles, MEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

Recaords -

5:30p- FRIDAY

: 53,10
Clerk of

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Semi:

the Courge

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FIMAL

42
91

197

92
11&
135

208
192
112

16
170
19

218

Simeon Hodges
Peul Mackmer

Ed Curtis

Jeff Dietz
Darren Youngstrom
Kiel Nunn

Scott Mullaney
Chris Dye

Dave McCracken

Joe Cebulaki
Matt Merrill
Shaun James
Chris Leverette
Dan Freeman
Anthory Krol
Greg Havens
Brisn Vincent
Chrig Main

EVANS BRADLEY, ANDERSON
{c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ++------usmmr-wancoa

GR AFFILIATION PREV., MARK
Cumberiand College 58.78
Roberts Wesleyan College 59.38
Baptist Bible College 59.84
$pring Arbor College 57.95
Taylor University 54.17
Indiena Wesleyan Univ 56.24
Maione College 1:00.85
Mid Amsrica Mararene Coll 57.42
Greenville Coliege 1:00.54
Teylor University 57.53
Roberts Wesleyan College 1:02.02
Malone College 55.05
Cedarviile Collega 55.54
Cedarville College 59.24
Olivet Wezerene Univ 57.70
Cedarville College 59.74
Cumberland College 1:00.00
Taylor University 55.95

16

EVENT & ¢ 04-29-1997--21:45:37

MAY 2, 1997
Final: 1:55p-SATURDAY

1987

POSITION
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3000 Meter Steeple, MEN
KCCAA TRACK CHAMP 1OMSHIPS

EVENT # 10 04-29-1997--21:45:45

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY 2, 1997

Schedula - Prelim: Semi; Final: 12:05p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCLAA : 9:14.45 GEOFFREY ROWQ, ROBERTS WES 1994
-------------------- Clerk of the Coursas {c) 1991 Tournament Specialistg =-cevvacceuueacaann.
OME HEAT - FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT ¥ HAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE HARK
143 Ryan Knight Mid America Nezareme Coll 10:15.0 1

219 Josh Mchul Len Taylor University 9:58.0 2

90 Jason Joy Indiena Wesleyan Univ 10:09.0 3

80 Mark Theiss Greeriville College 9:51.0 &

25 Greg Johraon Cedarville College 10:28.0 5

5 John Hodge Bethel College 9:37.0 é

139 HMercus Hantla Mid Amwrica Nararene Coll 9:46.0 7

&2, Mike Leghart Cumberiand Collega 10:08.0 8

228 Denry Smith Taylor University 10:10.0 9

115 John McDaniel Maione College 9:26.0 1%

103 Mike Almond Malone Callege ¢:36.0 11

43 Jay Korte Cumberland College 10:14.0 12

186 Roger Haskins III Roberts Wesleyan College 10:27.24 13

217 Brett Loewen Taylor University §:41.0 14

85 Marc Caba Indiana Wesleyan Univ 10:32.0 15

221 Mark Mohrlang Taylor University 9:40.0 16
4 x 100 Meter RELAY,MEN EvEMT # 11 04~ 29-1997--22:02:02
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 12:00p-SATURDAY
Rocords -  NCCAA : 41.83 ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1993

---------------- ==== Clork of tha Course (e) 1991 Towmamant Specislists «-------2-<------ean
ONE HEAT - FINAL FLACE BASED ON TIMNE
iR ¢ we R AFLATIN eV, MK POSITION  PUCE WK
127  /Maione N &x100 Malone College 42,7 1

&8 Jiraca W 4x100 Grace College 45. 21 2

239 /Teylor N 4x100 Taylor University 43.80 3

61 /Genevas N 43100 Geneva 43.M 4

L14 /Cedarville B 4x100 Cadarviile College 43,24 b

193 /Roberts Yes W 4x100  Roberts Wesleyan College 45.%4 é

154 MidAmarica M 4x100 Mid America Neazarens Coil 42.50 T

100 /ind Wes W 4x100 Indiana Wesleyen Univ 43.36 8

17



& x 400 Meter RELAY, MEN EVENT & 12 D4 - 2%-1997--22:02:02

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE HAY 2, '!W(
Schedule - Prelim: &:40p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 2:58p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 3:1B.87 ANDERSON UMIVERSITY 1987

-------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c} 1991 Tournament Specialists -----<===---=-vv-"--
HEAT WIKMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES TO FINAL

....................................................................... A m Tt E T T ——————————

ENTRANT # HAME GR AFFILIATION PREY, MARK POSITION PLAGE MARK
1
204 /Spring Arb M 4x400 Spring Arbor College 3:30.43 2
&2 fGeneva M 4x4500 Ganevs 3:35.16 3

196 /Roberts Wes M 4x400 Roberts Wesleyan College 3:30.24 [

155 /Middmerica N 4x600 Mid Acerica Nazarerns Coll 3:25.24 5

38 /Cedarville M 4x400 Cedarvilie College 3:25.26 é
240 fTaylor M 4x400 Taylor University 3:20.50 7
8
9
1
50 /Cumber and M 4x400 Cumberland College 3:22.24 2
177 /0livet Naz M 4x400 Olivat Nazarens Univ 3:27.40 3
128 /Malone M 4x400 Malone College 3:21.% 4
8 /Bethel K 4x400 Bathel College 3:31.81 5
&9 fGrace M 4xa00 Grace College I:.73 [
101 /1nd Weg M &x400 Indiena Wesleysn Univ 3:28.53 7
8
9

18



High Jump, MEN EVENT # 13 =29 - 1997~ - 21:464:05

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSKIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
$chedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 3:00p-FRIDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 7-02.0 DWAYRE STANFORD, WALOME 1990
-------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1991 Tournament Specialistg -------c--r-vrnucaen

4 ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 470" - MOVE 2" INCREMENTS

ENTRAMT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

161 Bryan Sawyer Northwestern College %-00.0 1

19 Greg Havens cedarville College 6-02.0 F4

183 Jagon Gianotti Robarts Wesleysn College 4-06.0 L1

147 Branko Hirosavl jevi Mid America Nszarene Coll 5-06.0 4

az Rysn Biegel indians Wesleyan Univ %-08.0 5

153 Nete Weins Mid Amarica Nazareme Coll 46-04.0 é

13 Dwayne Brysn Cedarviile College 6-056.0 4

6 Matt Tumey Indiena Wesleysn Univ 6-04.0 8

20 Mark Hayner Cedaryille College 6-02.D 9

137 Hike Fraley Mid America Nazerene Coll 4-00.0 10

104 Ben fartolone Malona College 4-06.0 1

180 Mike Finger Roberts Wesleyan College 6-04.0 12

238 Darren Youngstrom Taylor University 5-06.0 13

124 Ken Wigington Malone College 6-04.0 14
Pole vaul t,MEN EVENT # 14 04-29-1997--21:45:06
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 3:00p-FRIDAY
Records -  NCLAA : 17-05.0 TIM MACK, MALOME 1993
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specietiats ----~-vvw-weeccaaaan

4 ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 12/0"- MOVE 3" INCREMENTS

ENTRANT # NAWE GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE HARK
130 Tim Benningfiald Mid America Nezarems Coll 14-00.0 1
206 Noah Baer Taylor University 14-00.0 2z
37 Briasn White Taylor Univeraity 12-06.0 3
10 Jason Alexandar Codarville College 13-00.0 &
28 Jon McGimniae Cedarville College 15-00.0 S
54 Mike Fulkeraon - Geneva 13-00.0 &
2 Chuck Stizze Beptiet Bible College 12-03.0 7
40 Kevin Case Cumbarland College 13-00.0 a8
8 Chris Wesver Indiana Wesleyan Univ 14-03,5 9
230 Spencer Smith Taylor University 16-06.0 1¢
1a3 Jagon Gienotti Roberts Wesieyen College 15-00.0 1"
132 Brian Cook Mid Americae Nazarene Coll 14-07.0 12
133 Joel Dougherty Mid America Nazarena Coil 15-01.0 13

19



Long Jump,MEN EVENT # 15 04-29-1997--21:46:20

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schecule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 11:308-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 25-10.5 BRAD LAME, ANDERSON 1990

sredsemsmmmmmn--nee Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournement Specialisty --------=-=--- weamwan

TGP 9 ADVANCE TQ FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION ' PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
&0 Joshua Wilsey Geneva 20-11.0 1
18 Pete Gruhike Cedarville College 20-11.0 2
3 Les Reinhard Cedarville College 21-02.0 3
B4 Aaron Brick Indiana Westayan Univ 21-03.0 &
51 Joshua Abebe Gereva 21-01.0 5
123 Andy Shokatz Malone College 21-03.0 [}
45 Chris Friabie Grace Coflege 21-03.75 1
150 Matt Stepherm Nid America Nazarene Coll 22-05.0 2
83 Braden Black (ndimna Wesleysn Univ 22-10.5 3
T Ed Yi Bethel College £1-03.5 &
26 Chris Leverette Cedarville College 21-11.0 5
185 Steve Hamilton Roberts Wesleyan Collage 21-08.0 3
Triple Jump,MEN EVENT # 16 DG-29-1997--21:45:21
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 5:00p-FRIDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 50-06.5 CARY TYLER, BIOLA 1984
sssusanasescesscesve Clerk of the Course ¢c) 1991 Tournament Spacialiste ---------- vewmscaaas

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

.......................................... S ASAEEEEEEEEsEEEEEE RS EEETAEEEEETEETEEsY T A AAAS AR EEEEEAESEETTSERETES LSS as

EMTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK PCOSITION PLACE MARK
13 Lee Reinhard Cedarvilla College 19-00.0 1
51 Joahua Abebe Geneva 41-00.0 2
&7 Salem Shehim Grace Collage 40-08.5 3
o James Wolheter Indiana Wesleyan Univ 38-09.0 &
12 Pete Bednarek Cedarville Collage 41-04.0 5
207 Peter Benrett Taylor Univeraity 41-05.0 .1
153 Nate Weina Mid Aperica Mazarena Coll 43-05.0 1
205 Sath Anderson Taylor Univeraity 45-07.9Q 2
185 Steve Hamilton Roberts Wealeyan College 42-06.0 3
84 Aaron Brick Indiana Wealeyan Univ 42-06.0 &
123 Andy Shokatz Malone Collage 63-11.9 5
&5 Chria Frisbie Grace College 41-06.0 &
a3 Braden Black Indiana Wesleysn Univ 45-03.0 7

20



Shet Put,MEN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSH]PS

Schedule - Prelim:

ENTRANT # NAME

T4

21
104
138
146

17
126

142
97
23

109
134
173
187
145
119

Tim Eiler
Jody Hesley
Matt Stor:
Brent Davis
Chuck French
Cria McKown

Brady Hanlon
Bob Cashiar
Dustin Young
Matt Organ
Brian Jahn
Doug Wall
Dan Hudson

Skip Ensman
Der Delatorre
Ben Simpking
Joe Hayes

Harvey McIntosh

Jim Pappas

: 56-02.0
cClerk of the Course
TOP 9 ADVANCE TOD FINALS

CEDARYILLE CCLLEGE

EVENT 4 17 04-29-1997--21:46:34

MAY 2, 1997

Semi : Final: 5:00p-FRIDAY
MARK CORNFIELD, TAYLOR
{c) 1991 Tournament Specialistg ---==----- vmammmm————
GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE " MARK
Greerville Collega 42-04.0 1
Bethel College 41-09.0 2
Taylor Univergity &2-03.0 3
Halone College 42-04.0 3
Mid America Nezareme Coll 42-04.0 5
Nid America Nazarene Coll 43-04.0 [}
Ircliana Wesleyan Univ 43-08.0 1
Roberts Wesleyan Collega 43-05.25 2
Halone College 44-06.0 3
Greerville College 43-06.0 [
Mid America Mazarena Coll 44-06.0 5
Indiana Wealeysn Univ 43-07.0 -]
Cedarville College 45-02.0 7
Malone College &6-M.40 1
Mid Americe Nazarene Coll 446-01.0 2
Olivet Nazarene Uniy 49-02.25 3
Roberts Wesleyen College 48-06.0 &
Mid America Nazarene Coll 47-03.0 )
Malone College 47-03.0 [}
Geneva 49-10.0 7

57

Dava Patraa
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Discus Throw,MEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIDMSHIPS

EVENT ¥ 18 D4 -25-1997--21:46:42

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 1:30p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 142-05.0 TRAVIS BATES, HUNTINGTOM 1589
SREEELEERILTELEEL S Clerk of the Course  (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists --=-===----=--cc----

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

138 Chuck French
134 Daz Detatorre
199 Nate Harbottle
ch8 Joe Cebulski
231 Matt Storz

149 Matt Reynolds
88 Brady Hanlon
152 Jon Waddle

120 Paul Pennington
59 Joshua YenEe
227 Andy Smith

il Oan Hudson

173 Ben Simpkins
126 Dustin Young
187 Joe Hayes

109 Skip Ensman

17 Shawn Grovea

Hammer Throw,MEN
HCCAR TRACK CHAMPIOMSHIPS

Schedula - Prelim:
NCCAA

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME

74 Tim Eiler

75 Mike Gilreath
i8¢ Biil Leicht
o Matt Organ
231 Matt Storz

213 Chris Hayden
142 Brian Jahn
35 David Susaey
119 Jim Peppas
229 Ben Miller
152 Jon Weddle

: 167-06.0
--------- ssvesssc-=s Clerk of the Course

GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
Mid Americs Nazarens Coll 99-04.0 1
Mid Amorica Nazerene Coll 110-05.0 2
Spring Arbor College 114-00.0 3
Taylor Univeraity 128-00.0 'Y
Taylor Univeraity 129-10.0 5
Mid Americs Nazsrene Coll 128-00.0 é
indiana Waslayan Unfv 127-08.0 7
Mid Americs Nazarems Coll 129-00.0 a
Malone College 139-01.0 1
Geneva 131-05.0 2
Taylor University 134-07.0 3
Cedarville College 153-05.0 4
Olivet Nazarens Univ 132-09.0 5
Malone College 158-01.0 é
foberta Wesleyan College 1446-04.0 7
Melone College 145-03.0 a
Cedarville College 131-04.0 ¢
EVENT # 19 04-29-1997--21:46:49
CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Semi: Finakts 3:00p-FRIDAY
TONY MEWMAN, TAYLOR 1995
(e) 199t Tournament Specisliaste ------ eswrmmcamanan

------------------ P T T T L R P P R L R LR L

GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE

Greenviiie College 111-09.5 1
Greerwiile College 120~11.0 2
Roberts Wesiesyen Collepe  119-10.0 3
Greerville College 126-04.25 &4
Taytor Univeraity 118-09.0 5
Taylor University 149-81.0 1
Mid Amarica Nazerene Coll 141-00.0 2
Cedarville Callega 135-01.0 3
Malona College 132-07.0 &
Taylor Univeraity 153-03.0 5
Mid Americe Hazarene Coll 135-00.0 ]
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Javelin Throw, MEN EVENT # 20 04~ 29-1997--21:44:57

HCCAA TRACK CHAMP[OMSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schegule - Prelim: Semi; Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA 1 216-01.0 RICK CLEVELAMD, SFRING ARBOR 1984

tmmmmmeeacaaaans ~== Clark of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialigts ===------cmmommcnnas

TOP P ADVANCE TO FIMALS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- A sERAEASAS-ASAdASAAAAAsaAsAsSSdsSsamsamssEssEmEES

ENTRAMT ¥ NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
10é Brent Davia Halone College 147-11.0 1

235 Jeremy Tucker Teylor Univeraity 166-1.0 2

199 Kate Harbottle Spring Arbor College 134-11.0 3

1" Doug Amundson Cedarville College 155-10.0 4

14% Mett Reynolds Mid America Nazarene Coll 150-07.0 5

34 Ed Traub Taylor University 180-01.0 1

210 Curtis Diller Taylor University 170-01.0 2

208 Joa Cebulski Taylor University 183-08,0 3

23 Ban Hudson Cedarville College 174-00.0 '3

140 John Hawkins Mid America Nezarene Coll 166-04.0 5

5 Joshua VanEe Genava 171-02.0 [}

100 Meter Dash,WOMEN EVENT # 21 04-29~1997--21:29:08
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIQWSHIFS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: 3:30p-FRIDAY Somi: Finsl: 1:20p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 11.80 FAITH IDEHEN, WISSOURI BAPY 1991

------- semswec-c--== Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament $pecialigts ~sec-c-ccmccncoacans

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
33 Cilicia Fadden Indiana Yesleyan Univ 14.12 1
384 Stephanie Knott Northwestarn College 13.44 2
428 Evelyn Aponte Taytor University 13,50 3
L47 Abby Widner Taylor University 13.2& &
250 Laura Glesaner Cadarville College 13.30 5
3a5 Beth McVey Northuestern College 13.64 é
356 Kariene Benfer Hid America Nazarense Coll 12.91 7
262 Jodea Howard Cedarville College 13.09 8
382 Christy Edens Northwest College 13.22 ¢
32 Amy Doron Grace College 13.76 1
228 Kari Lewis Cumberiand Collega 15.28 2
350 Debra Wilaon Indiene Weslayen Univ 13.26 3
383 Sonys Bugbee Northwestern College 13.10 &
349 Jane Hayden Mid America Nazarene Coll 13.94 S
26 Kriatina Scully Bethel Colliege 13.46 &
408 Becky Huff Roberts Wesleyan College 13.53 7
350 Kelly Mulinix Halone College 13.14 8
293 Christie sharun Cumbarland Col lege 12.70 9
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200 Meter Dash, WOMEN EVENT # 22 04 -29-1997--21:29:09

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE WAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: 5:00p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 2:00p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA 1 3.8 FAITH IDEHEN, MISSQURI BAPT 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c)y 1991 Tournament Speciatiats +---ecveeveveomncnen

HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FIMAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
384 Stephanie Knott Northeestern Collage 27.84 1
405 Amanda Fisk Roberts Wesleyan College 26.%4 2
349 Jane Hayden Mid America Mazarene Coll 2B8.64 3
388 Karlens Benfer Mid Americea Mazarene Coll 24.81 &
a8 Kari Lewis Cumberland College 27.37 5
262 Jodee Howard Cedarville College 26.82 ]
382 Christy Edens Northwest College 2r.21 7
847 Abby Widner Taylor Univeraity e7.3% - |

@
287 Paige Howard Cumbarland College 27.46 1
253 Jill Hruin Cedarville College 26.% 2
293 Christie Sharun Cumber(and College 25.43 3
269 Lindsey Mitchell Cedarviile College 27.24 &
240 Laura Glessner Cedarville Coklege 27.45 5
383 $onya Bugbee Northwestern College e7.21 -]
340 Kelly Mulinix Malona College 25.%4 7
350 Debra Wilson Indiana Wesleyan Univ 27.54 8
402 Teri Congdon Robarts Wealeyan College 2B.70 9
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400 Meter Dash, WOMEN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS
Schedule - Prelim:

Recorda -

NCCAA

3:10p- FRIDAY

1 54,79
Clerk of

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Semi:

Final:

EVENT 4 23
MAY 2, 1997

1:10p- SATURDAY

FELICIA AMAJALI, MO BAPTIST 1991

the Course {c) 199

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP & TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

------------------------------------------------------------------------- AEEEEEEEE R AR — e —r ———————

ENTRANT # NAME

385
299
332
313
287
305

n
N5
249
430
349
253

281
410
275
259
274
292
ry

Beth McYey
Micole Edgar
Sean Curtis
Darlene Fusalae
Paige Howard
Colleen McCready

Megan Kirby
Rachel Shephard
Leah Alley
Amands Davis
Sarah Wasserman
Jill Bruin

Debbie Trimble
Tracy Ottaway
Christian Sicard
Loree Fraley
Kelly Reitz
Christy Schmidt
Katrina Stiles

Mid America Nazarene Coll
Grace College

Cedarville College
Taylor University
Indiana Wesleyen Univ
Cedsrville College

Cedarville College
Roberts Wealeysn Coliege
Cedarville College
Cedarville College
Cedarville College
Cumberland Collega
Mid America Mazarene Coll

25

Tournamant Specialists

GR  AFFILIATION PREY, MARK
Northwestern College 1:05.33
Geneva 1:01.74
Indiana Wesleyan Univ 1:04.12
Grace Collega 1:03.75
Cumberland College 1:05,00
Genava 1:01.87

1:05.34
1:04.36
1:04.88
1:02.08
1:03.01
1:01.10

1:04.80
1:06.90
1:05.%%
1:04.62
1:03.01
1:02.24
1:01.04

POSITION PLACE

QH-29-1997--21:29: 11
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800 Meter Run, WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPTONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

4:30p- FRIDAY

: 2:14.12
Clerk of the Course

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Final:

BRENDA PAULHAMUS, CEDARYILLE

{c) 1991

TOP 2 FROM EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT FASTEST TIME ADVANCE TO FINAL

Tournament Specialists

04-29-1997--21:29:14

1:30p- SATURDAY

ENTRANT ¥ NAME GR AFFILTATION PREY. MARK POSITION
1
b1 caroline Stringfello Tayior University 2:33.24 2
396 Tressure Schultz Olivet Nazarene Univ 2:15.0% 3
324 Becky Knight Greenville College 2:32.14 4
264 Janelie Lister Bathel College 2:29.93 5
277 Megan Stevens Cedarville College 2:23.47 &
392 Shannon Bult Olivet Nezerene Univ 2:26.58 7
400 Jennifer Balch Roberta Wesieyan Collage 2:29.84 8
]
1
370 Jernifer Keller Mid Americe Mazarens Coll 2:30.0 2
387 Molly Sunde Northweatern College 2:34.04 3
358 Suzi Jeren Malone College 2:18.24 [
261 JeriAnn Goodbar Cedarville Colliage 2:25.84 5
326 Elien walles Greenville College 2:29.20 .3
355 Leslie Christopher Malone College 2:23.24& 7
¥4 Megan Kirby Mid Americe Wazarene Coil 2:32.0 8
@
¥ Sara Pogtems Indiane Wesleyan Uniyv 2:31.00 1
386 Julia Mordvald Northwestern Colliege 2:51.49 2
357 Chrisaie Jeren Malone Coliege 2:19.24 3
431 Shelly Gibbs Teylor Univeraity 2:27.00 4
290 Heather Phillips Cumberland College 2:22.00 5
314 Leah Sulsar Grace College 2:50.24 é
04 Julie Ehrets Robarts Wealaymn College 2:34_.44 7
313 Darlers Fussle Grace College 2:28.24 8
9
440 Amy Moe Taylor University 2:37.24 1
n Jeasfca Schlepp Mid Americs Nazarene Coll 2:31.24 S
279 Chriaty Taylor Cedarville College 2:21.26 3
327 Erika Anthorny Indiana Weslaymn Univ 2:20.65 &
(7Y Jody Thompaon Taylor University 2:31.24 5
35 Emily Sweat Indiane Wesleysn Univ 2:27.24 é
347 Cindy Buessing Nid Amsrica Mazarene Coll 2:27.24 7
322 Marla Dorn Greenvillae College 2:35.44 8
9
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1500 Meter Run, WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

Records -

NCCAA

: :38.87
sessecanavarannan +++ Clerk of the Course

CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

TWO HEATS - FIMAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

L L L L L LT T P L L L L L L L L L L T T A mrrrsEmmEEEsaana sssEssEwmaman L L L L]

PREV. MARK

e L L L L L Teemvesw

ENTRANT ¥ NAME

3o Abipail Forgrave
287 Nicole Luckmann
326 Ellen Valies
388 Tessa Waber

397  pebbie Wibbera
&24 Jeggica Woodard
s Jesaica Schliepp
264 Becky Jarden
290 Heather Phillips
277 Megan Stevens
276 Edith Steele
444  Jody Thompson
35 Emily Suoet

282 Jdill Zenner

355 Leslia Christopher
347  Lauren Tropf
396 Treasure Schultz

GR AFFILIATION

Olivet Nazerene Univ
Cedarville College
Graenville College
Northwestern Colloge
Olivet Nazarene Univ
Spring Arbor College

Mid Amarice Nezarene Coll

Cedarville College
Cunberland College
Cedarville College
Cedarviila College
Taylor Univarsity
Indiana Wealeyan Univ
Cedarville College
Maione College
Indiana Wesleyan Univ
Olivet Nezarene Univ

(c) 1994

27

LAURA SCHNYDERS, OLIVET MWAZ
Tournament mi.li‘t. mmmvasssvesanumavass

5:51.24
5:29.26
5:06.74
5:14.04
5:46.41
5:08.13
5:28.24

4:53.24
4:54,24
4$:59.24
5:06.24
4:55.34
4:59.41
5:03.35
4:49.26
4:59.9%
4:43.84

POSITION

EVENT # 25
MAT 2, 1997

Final: 12:20p~-SATURDAY

1995

PLACE

04-29-1997--21:29:18

DR~ WA W B -

DR~ DA b g -
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3000 Meter Run, WOMEN EVENT # 26 04 -29-1997--21:29:19
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOWSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE M MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 2:10p-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA ; 10:18.57 JULIANNE PLETCHER, CEDARVILL 1994
wmmmmmeasa——-——eara Clerk of the Course tc) 1991 Tournament Specialistg ----========-- AT EE
DME HEAT - FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILTATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE HARK
388 Tessa Weber Morthwestern College 11:07.45 1
347 Lauren Tropf Indigna Uesleysn Univ 11:07.0 2
Fid) Brittany Riggins Cumberland College 10:24.0 - 3
&34 Jamie Jorg Taylor University 11:33.0 [
414 Kelli DeCamp Spring Arbor College 10:24.82 5
266 Becky Jordan Cedarville College 10:27.0 ]
258 Rachelle Elder Cedarviile College 11:08.0 7
254 Michalle Burson Cedarville Collegm 11:035.0 a
351 Kris Owens Malone College 11:15.0 9
2568 Kara Malone Cedarvilla College 10:45.0 10
353 Jayms Bul thaus ol ivet Nazarene Univ 10:54.20 "
156 Julie Harrison Malone College 10:26.0 12
243 Holly Koshar Bethel College 11:24.0 13
433 Kristen Horn Taylor University 11:27.0 14
295 Courtney Welman Cumbertand College 11:23.0 15
27 Julierme Pletcher Cedarville College 10:25.73 16
1
2
245 Dara O/Neill Bethel College NO MARK 3
w7 Debbie Wubbena Olivet Nazareme Univ 12:20.2% &
b} Lydia Childress Indisna Wealeyan lniv 11:50.48 5
409 April Lyon Roberts Yesleyan Colleges  11:33.1 ]
387 Molly Sunde Northwestern College 11:40.86 7
8
9

28




5000 Meter Rum,WOMEN EVEMT # 27 04-29-1997--21:29:22

NCCAA TRACK CHAMP[OMSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2. 1997
Schedule - Frelim: Semi: Final: 11:30a-5ATURDAY
Recorda - NCCAA : 17:31.23 JULIANNE PLETCHER, CEDARVYILL 1996

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------r--------cec--
OME HEAT - FINAL PLACE BASED OM TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
271 Julienne Pletcher Cedarvilie College 18:16.0 1
252 Jill Breckenfeld Cedarville College 19:17.0 2
245 Dana OfNeill Bethel College 19:15.0 3
254 Michelle Burson Cedarville College 18:33.0 &
306 Brooke Parise Geneva 20:00.40 5
265 Becca Jerks Cedarville College 18:42.0 ]
333 Cara Dregits Indisna Wesleyan Univ 19:34.92 7
343 Amae Rinkenberg Indiana Wesleyan Univ 19:39.0 8
337 Bornia Kraegel Indiana Wesleyan Univ 19:56.0 9
258 Kara Malone Cedarville College 18:2%.0 10
a7 Hilary Green Spring Arbor College 19:28.79 11
258 Jori Forwerd Cedarvilie College 19:15.0 12
381 Kris Owens Malone College 18:49.0 13
270 Kari Persora Cedarville College 20:01.0 14
242 Tonia Habeck Bethel College 1B:45%.49 15
256 Rachelle Elder Cedarville College 18:32.0 16

1
2
344 Angis Rizley Indiana Wesleyen Univ 20:18.0 3
&
5
é
7
8
?
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EVENT # 28 04 -29-1997--21:29:2¢

MAY 2, 1997

10,000 Meter Run,WOMEN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPLONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi; Final; S:40p-FRIDAY
Records - NCCAA s 36:45,79 JENNY KOHL, OLIVET MWAZARENE 1996
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {cy 1991 Tournament Specislists ------======-==-----

ONE HEAT - FINAL PLACE BASED DN TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV, MARK PCSITION PLACE MARK
254 Michalle Burson Cedarville College 40:51.0 1

433 Kristen Horn Taylor University 0:19.0 2

242 Tonia Habeck Bethel College 38:48.0 3

252 Jill Breckenfeld Cedarville College 40:47.0 &

413 Amber Berridge Spring Arbor College 42:59.27 5

418 Stephanie Klein spring Arbor College 40:20.79 [

353 Anna Rinkenbarg Indierns Wesleyean Uniy 39:54.0 7

333 Cara Dregits Indiana Wealeyan Univ 39:40.51 8

415 Libbi Fleming Spring Arbor College 42:38.01 ?

em Kari Persons Cedarville Collega 42:00.0 10

265 Becca Jenke Cedarville College 39:04.0 1"

258 Jori Forward Cederville College 42:00.0 12

289 Ann Mahlar Cumberland College 43:51.0 13

353 Stacy Wenger KMaione College 38:28.0 14

100 Meter Hurdles, WCMEN EVENT # 29 04-29-1997--21:29:33
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997

Schedule - Prelim: 2:50p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 12:55p«SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 14,46 AMY BOOTHE, TAYLOR 1592
-------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 19%1 Tournament Specialists ------------=--2ueee
HEAT WINNERS PLUS 7 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILTATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

411 Lindeey Parlamsn Roberts Wesleywn College 15.80 1
352 Denise Pulnifer Malone Collega 17.14 F
298 Jill Bererdelli Geneve 18. 04 3
405 Amanda Fisk Roberta Wealeyen College 17.25 4
437 Jemny Kline Taylor University 15.88 5
303 Jamie Kuriger Geneva 17.04 [
44 Becky Trimble Indiena Wealeyen Uniy 17.2% T
284 Kelly Harvey Cumberland College 17.46 8
384 Stephanie Knott Northweatern College 17.54 9
348 Jessica Walker Indiana Wealeysn Univ 17.84 1
251 Joy Beitler Cedarville College 14.82 2
314 Michelle Holabeck Grace College 7.7 3
341 Beth Porte Indisna Wealeysn Univ 17.38 4
359 Pauls Marn Malone Coliege 16.3 5
321 Lachelle Cypress Greenvilie College 17.32 &
304 Amy Legioa Geneva 17.54 4
280 Jody Thompson Cedarville College 17.15 8
422 Andrea VanderHorst Spring Arbor College 15.04 9
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400 Meter Hurdles,WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPE

Schedule - Prelim:

159
423

29
251
323
435
331

303
LT
422
250

445

34

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

EVENT # 30 04-29-1997--21:43:33

MAY 2, 1997

5:20p-FRIDAY Semi: Finsl: 1:45p-SATURDAY
NCCAA s 1:02.46 MICHELLE ALBRECHT, GENEVA 1996
-------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournsment Specialigts ------=-----evveuman
HEAT WINMERS PLUS 7 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINWAL
GR AFFILIATION PREY., MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

Poula Mann Malone Cotlege 1:09.04 1
Lisa Watt spring Arbor College 1:11.50 2
Denise Pulaifer Malone Collega 1:07.9% 3
Melinda Benson Indiana Wesleyan Univ 1:16.35 &
Joy Beitier Cedarville College 1:04.44 5
Tars Horsman Greenville Collage 1:00.75 &
flebecca King Teylor University 1:10.04 7
Beth Porte Indians Wesleyan Univ 1:11.71 a

9
Jamie Kuriger Genava 1:09.24 1
Laura William Mid America Nezarene Coll 1:07.4% 2
Andrea VanderHorst Spring Arber College 1:06.28 3
Meredith Allgrim Cedarville Collsge 1:09.74 4
Kelly Harvey Cumbherland College 1:15.24 5
Kristi Tumaa Taylor Univeraity 1:10.54 [.]
Becky Trimble Indiana Wealeyan Univ 1:16.24 7
Michelle Holabeck Grace College 1:11.59 8

9
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& x 100 Meter RELAY, WOMEN EVENT # ¥ 04 -29-1997--21:39:07

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOMSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: 2:30p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 11:55a-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAR ; 46,39 MISSOURI BAPTIST COLLEGE T 1991

R R bbb Clerk of the Course {¢) 1991 Tournament Specialigts --------=-~----===-=-

HEAT WINMERS PLUS 7 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

----------------- SAEasEmEEEEmETEEAEEETEEEErAde At A ASARASAsAEESEsSAEEEEETTETETETETERAEwmTeAAd LA SAEEEEEEEE

ENTRANT # WAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

1 &

296  /Cumberland ¥ 4x100  Cumberland College 51.30 3 A
351 /ind Ves ¥ 4x10G [ndiena Weslayan Univ 52.20 4
364 /Malone ¥ 4x100 Malone College 51.74 S
425 /spring Arb W 4a100 Spring Arbor Coflege 50.00 é
118 JGrace W 4x100 Grace College 52.33 7
4,
9
_ 1
380 /MidAmerica W 4x100 Mid America Nazarens Coll 50.34 2
283 /fCedarville W 4x100 Cedarville Coltege 51.06 5
448 [Taylor W 4x100 Taylor Univarsity 52.08 &
389  /Morthweatrn W 4x100 Northweatern Coliega 53.24 5
412 /Roberts Wes W 4x100 Raberts Wesleyen College 52.%4 4
308 JGeneva W 4x100 Geneva 52.08 7
a8
9

32
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4 x 400 Meter RELAY, WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

EVENT # 32 D& -29-1997--21:41:54

MAY 2, 1997

Schedule - Prelim: &:30p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 2:50p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA + 3:50.77 MISSOUR[ BAPTISYT COLLEGE 1991
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -~-----=-=-=meccnunas
HEAT WINNERS PLUS 7 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FEMAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
308 JOlivet Naz W 4x400 Olivet Nazarens Univ 4:12.84 3
35¢ Jind Wea W 4x400 tndians Wesleyan Univ 4:16.9M &
449 /Taylor W 4x400 Taylor University 4:20.23 5
284 /Cedarville W 4x&400 Cedarvilla College 4:08,24 [}
3a1 /idAmerice W 4x400 Mid Amarica Nazarene Coll 4:10.24 T
a
9
1
2
3485 /Malone W 4x400 Malone College 4:07.34 ]
Faid JCumberland W 4x400 Cumberlend College 4:12.64 4
426 /5pring Arb W 4x400 Spring Arbor College 4:12.02 5
309 /Geneva W 4x400 Genava 4:17.13 &
319 JGrace W 4x400 Grace College 4:19.14 T
.}
9

33




EVENT &4 33 O~ 29-199T--21:53:55

MAY 2, 1997

Kigh Jump, WOREN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi; Finals 11:30a8-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA : 5-08.0 LYNN STRICKLAMD, CEDARVILLE 1988
-------------------- Clerk of the Course ¢c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----------se--c-s=a=
4 ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 4764 - MOVE 2% |NCREMENTS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
269 Lindsey Mitchell Cedarville College 5-02.0 1

251 Joy Beitler Cedarville College 5-05.0 2

250 Meredith Allgrim Cedarville College 4-10.D 3

294 Laurs Walker Curberland Coliege 5-00.0 &

429 Ellen Britton Tayler University 4-10.D 5

446 Lesley \Valsh Taylor University 4-10.0 é

445 Kristi Tumas Teylor University 5-00.0 7

300 Sara Geene Genava 5-04.0 8

282 Jill Zemner Cedarville College 5-00.0 9

405 Amanda Fisk Robarts Wesleyan College 4-11.75 10

338 Melody Lindner Indfana Yesleysn Univ 5-02.0 11

408 Beth Frary Robarts Wesleysn College 5-02.0 12

422 Andrea YanderHorst spring Arbor College 5-04.0 13

Long Jump,WOMEN EVENT # 34 04-29-1997--21:39:11
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 3:00p-FRIDAY

: 18-10.73
-------------------- Clerk of the Course
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

STEPHANIE SHERMAN, CEDARVILL 1953
(c) 199t Tournament Specialists ---------=-vvver-uo-

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV, MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1r Jennie \alte Grace College 14~05.5% 1
257 Kelly Ford Cedarvilie College 15-07.0 2
285 Ambar Daniels Cumberland College 16-01.0 3
420 Jenny Murdoch Spring Arbor College 15-07.0 &
408 Backy Huff Robarts Wesleyan College 15-02.0 5
355 dane Hayden Mid America Nazarens Coll 14-01.0 6
s Renee Pope Mid America Nazarere Coll 156-05.0 1
264 Kriatina Scully Bethel College 16-01.0 2
383 Sonmya Bugbee Northwestern Col lege 16-09.0 3
253 Christis Sharun Cumberland College 16-04.0 4
419 Abbie Koppeiman spring Arbor College 16-01.0 5
394 Julie Conred Nlivet Hezarens Univ 16-02.75 6
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Triple Jump, WOMEX
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # HAME

435
272
419
445
nr

3%

259

410
373

Rebecca King
Lina Porder
Abbie Koppelman
Krigti Tumes
Jennie Walta

Julie Conrad
Stephanie Knott
Lindsey Mitcheltl
Tracy Ottaway
Reree Pops

Shot Put,WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Scheduls - Pralias

TOP ® ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME

--------------------------------------- e N R R R RS RS B T e R L e R ey e R A R R e

439
273
407
241
n
335
38
416

372
302

378
401
301
421
328

Rachel Ligtenberg
Sandy Sweles
Jeanette Glover
Sarah Lenz
Bridget Byara
Beth Gentry
Michella Waiters
Karen Gibba

Jill Mulen

Shadra Kendall
Kimberly Colling
Chartotte Steelman
Dawn Barrows
Heather Henkal
EKim Sturm

Eva Baker

: 38-05.0

 44-11.73

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Semit

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Semi:

35

STEPHANIE SHERMAM, CEDARYILL

Clerk of the  Course {c) 1991 Tournament
GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK
Taylar University 31-05.0
Cedarville College 30-08.0
spring Arbor College 32-04.0
Taylor University 32-02.0
Grace College J2-04.0
Olivet Mazarsne Uniy 33-08.75
Northweatern College 35-11.0
Cedarville Cotlege 3-11.0
Roberts Wesieysn College 39-00.5
Mid America Mazarens Coll 34-09.0

DATL HAYNES, MARTON {IwU)

Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament
GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK
Taylor University 35-03.0
Cedarville Coliege 32-00.0
Robarts Wesleyan College 34-08.5
Baptist Bible College 34-04.25
Grace College 356-04.0
Ind{ana Weslayan Uniy X-05.0
Mid America Nazarene Coll 32-05.0
Spring Arbor College 34-01.0
Mid America Nazarene Coll 37-03.0
Geneva 41-09.0
Mid Americe Mazarene Colt 37-10.0
Mid America Mazarens Coil 39-01.0
fioberts Wesleyan Collega 39-04.0
Gerava 36-06.0
Spring Arbor College 39-00.0
Indiane Wesleyan Univ 34-10.0

EVENT # 135 04-29-1997--21:39:12
MAY 2, 1997
Final: 1:30p-SATURDAY
1995
Specialigts -«---=--m-c-creecnns
POSITION PLACE MARK
1
Fd
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
EVENT # 36 04-29-1997--21:39:16
MAY 2, 1997

Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY
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1982
Specialiste --=-=su-- e
POSITION PLACE MARK
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EVENT # 37
MAY 2, 1997

Discus Throw, WOREN 04-29-1997--21:39:18

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDAR¥ILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: S:00p-FRIDAY
: 138-10,0
-------------------- Clerk of the Coursa

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

LAWANMA COLEMAN, OLIVET NAZ 1992
(c) 1991 Tournament Specialigts ----------====cv~---

ENTRANT # NANE GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
3134 Onalee Hughes Indiana Wesleyen Univ 105-00.0 1
376 Charlotte Stealman Mid America Nazarene Coll 97-00.0 2
241 Sarah Lenz Baptist Bible College 89-00.0 3
39t Shaunha Brouatte Olivet Nazarene Univy 103-05.0 [}
434  Sareh King Teylor University 105-03.0 5§
411 Lindsay Parleman Roberta Wesleyan Collegs 105-00.0 ]
37a Michelle Walters Mid Amer{ica Nazarens Coll B84-10.0 7
401 Dawn Barrows Raberts Uesleyan Coliege 108-00.0 1
278 Sandy Swoles Cedarville College 113-00.0 2
328 Evs Baker Indians Westeysn Univ 106-00.0 3
439 Rachel Ligtemberg Taylor University 109-03.0 [
294 Laure Walker Cumber land Col lege 110-01.0 5
&2l Kim Sturm Spring Arbor College 114-00.0 &
23 Jodi Quint Cedarville College 113-00.0 7
m Bridget Syers Grace College 133-07.0 1
307 Crissy Rogers Genava 117-11.0 2
i keather Henkel Geneva 118-06.0 3
340 Gratchen Newell Indisna Wesleysn Univ 135-10.0 'y
302 Shadra Kendall Geneva 125-09.0 5
325 Shalley Troup Greenville College 117-10.0 (-]
348 Kimberly Collins Mid America Nazarene Coll 114-05.0 7
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Javelin Throw, WOMEN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schadule - Prelim:

TOP 9 ADYANCE TO FINALS

255
320
315
2/
248
w
445

EEEEE

273
I7e
407

Becky Compbell
suzanne Allison
Rachel Shepherd
Sardy Swales
Janice Wood
Shaunna Brouette
Krist] Tummas

Onalee Hughes
Betay Cummings
Lindsey Mitchell
Danielle Swift
Kristy Bodine
Jodi Quint

Tera fush
Jeanette Glover

: 129-10.0
Clerk of the Course

CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Semi:

{c)y 1991

37

PEGGY WITT, MALOME
Tournament Specialists ---==========var-s--

GR AFFILIATION FREY. MARK
Cedarville College 84-00.0
Greernville College 96-02.0
Grace College 85-01.5
Cedarville College 94-08.0
Sethel College 84-09.0
Qlivet Nezarena Univ 97-08.0
Taylor University 24-11.0
Indiana Wesleyesn Uniy 110-00.0
Roberts Wesleysn Collega 122-00.0
Cedarville College 102-08.0
Taylor University 140-00.0
Indians Westeyan Univ 108-00.0
Cedarville College 118-00.0
Mid America Nazarene Coll 108-03.0
Roberts Wesleyan College 107-01.0

Finmal:

EVENT # 38 04-29-1597--21:39:19

MAY 2, 1597
3:00p- FRIDAY

1988

POSITION PLACE
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EVENT # 3% 04-29-1997--21:39:50
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 2, 1997

Hommer Throw, WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim: Semi; Final: 1:30p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA = 138-02.0 MELANIE GORDOM, MID AMERICA 1996
-------------------- Clark of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specislists --------=s2-e---aan-
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

--------------------------------------------------------------------------- AN asAEmsEmssEsEEEEEEEETESS~emsCALASSSEEEETES TR ==

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARE POSITION PLACE MARK
391 Shaunna Brouette Olivet Nezarens Univ 105-00.0 1
334 Onalee Hughes {ndiana Wesleyan Univ 103-00.0 F
358 Kimberly Collins Mid Americs Mazarena Coll 102-08.0 3
278 Sandy Suales Cedarville College 105-00.0 [
264 Kristin Jacoby Cedarville College 101-01.0 5
374 Tara Rush Nid Americs Mazarens Coll 103-056.0 ]
339 Heather Lowe Indiana Wesleysn Univ 101-00.0 7
442 Heather Sutton Taylor Univeraity ¥5-07.0 3
432 Michelle Haywood Taylor University 104-02.0 9
340 Gretchen Newell Indiana Wesleysn Univ 138-08.0 1
438 Rebeksh Lanenga Taylor University 112-05.0 F
263 Alison Huizinge Cedarville College 121-00.0 3
247 Suzy Siatkowski Bethal College 112-08.0 4
325 Shelley Troup Greenville College 116-07.0 5
3N Bridget Byers Grace Coliege 118-09.0 &
439 Rachel Ligtenberg Taylor University 120-08.0 7
401 Dawn Barrows Roberts Wesleyan College  155-04.0 8
434 Sersh King Taylor Unfversity 108-05.0 9
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